
2008 Chowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Home: 19-4   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (418), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (3), Hughes (1), Ryder (1), Sadler (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Ryder (2), Crane (1), Hollingsworth (1), Mitchell (1), Sadler (1), Walling (1), Whitlatch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Hollingsworth (12), Totals (12), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Byerly 3, Fagan 1, Nelson 1, Peterson 1, Whitlatch 1, Totals ,
Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-157), Hollingsworth (37-57), Stanton (17-20), Nelson (12-17), Peterson (12-15), Byerly (9-14), O'Brien (6-
9), Kelly (5-6), Hill (4-7), Morris (3-3), Fagan (2-2), Hamlett (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Hollingsworth, Justin .376 54-53 170 30 64 11 0 2 53 81 .476 37 1 16 2 .490 0 4 1-1 231 35 0 1.000
15 Hughes, David .366 49-44 161 46 59 7 7 1 31 83 .516 28 0 28 1 .451 4 4 7-11 88 1 1 .989
18 Walling, Billy .365 55-55 189 47 69 15 1 9 59 113 .598 20 8 28 0 .441 3 0 7-8 265 47 9 .972
25 Beasley, Zack .363 55-55 201 59 73 13 2 2 44 96 .478 23 5 21 3 .433 4 6 13-15 75 5 1 .988
8 Ryder, Joey .353 56-56 184 47 65 18 3 7 44 110 .598 21 4 17 3 .427 2 5 10-13 76 109 13 .934
4 Sadler, PJ .351 56-56 202 62 71 14 6 4 44 109 .540 28 7 17 4 .440 4 3 17-21 79 136 21 .911
5 Whitlatch, Jordan .314 45-35 105 28 33 1 0 0 10 34 .324 20 0 11 1 .424 0 12 6-8 78 2 1 .988
2 Hamlett, Brandon .308 42-27 78 24 24 3 0 2 15 33 .423 12 2 12 1 .413 0 2 6-8 6 8 1 .933
1 Crane, Matt .304 49-46 138 28 42 2 0 1 22 47 .341 14 6 7 5 .390 1 8 12-14 68 71 10 .933
31 Brown, Steven 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Bird, Thomas .500 5-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
7 Shaver, Jeremy .375 8-1 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Hill, Bryan .286 32-22 49 10 14 4 0 1 9 21 .429 10 0 10 0 .400 1 1 3-3 5 3 0 1.000
16 Badinelli, Jake .273 17-4 11 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 4 1 4 1 .500 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
35 Weaver, Rob .255 18-16 55 15 14 3 0 2 11 23 .418 5 3 16 2 .349 0 1 0-0 95 3 4 .961
22 Mitchell, Nate .250 41-32 96 26 24 4 0 2 22 34 .354 14 10 29 1 .393 2 3 8-9 58 1 1 .983
24 Peterson, Mark .250 17-8 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000
28 Stanton, Nate .216 25-11 37 6 8 3 0 0 3 11 .297 4 0 10 1 .286 1 2 0-0 75 7 1 .988
33 33 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Byerly, B.J. .000 18-14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 5 13 0 1.000
12 12 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Powers, Andy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .335 56-56 1703 436 571 98 19 33 372 806 .473 244 49 234 26 .428 23 52 91-112 1221 473 68 .961
Opponents .305 56-56 1660 312 506 101 7 35 282 726 .437 174 48 299 22 .382 22 25 60-86 1195 488 110 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 19 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Humphrey, Steve 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 6 1 4 3 3 0 0 .381 0 0 0 0 0
34 Byerly, B.J. 3.66 8-2 17 13 4 1-1 0 71.1 61 29 29 31 52 7 1 7 .238 5 16 0 1 5
2 Hamlett, Brandon 3.67 9-2 22 4 0 0-0 5 56.1 58 30 23 18 46 7 0 2 .286 2 4 0 3 6
5 Whitlatch, Jordan 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
37 Morris, John 5.02 1-0 17 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 33 21 16 12 13 4 0 2 .297 5 5 1 1 1
27 Nelson, Chris 5.48 7-3 13 13 1 1-1 0 67.1 77 50 41 25 64 17 1 4 .285 5 4 2 5 2
36 O'Brien, Anthony 5.51 4-1 23 5 0 0-1 2 49.0 59 34 30 30 42 10 0 3 .304 6 6 0 2 3
10 Hill, Bryan 5.72 3-4 10 9 1 0-0 0 50.1 72 40 32 15 28 12 2 9 .341 3 7 0 6 2
24 Peterson, Mark 8.60 3-6 16 7 0 0-1 1 45.0 75 51 43 17 23 23 1 3 .385 5 4 2 3 3
18 Walling, Billy 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 1
17 Fagan, Spencer 11.57 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 10 9 6 4 4 1 1 .364 1 2 1 0 0
14 Kelly, Brandon 11.66 1-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 30 25 19 5 11 4 1 1 .476 2 1 1 0 1
16 Badinelli, Jake 12.38 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 11 11 7 6 5 0 1 .351 1 1 0 0 0
30 30 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.69 37-19 147 56 6 4 10 409.2 509 312 259 174 300 99 7 33 .313 36 50 7 21 24
Opponents 7.26 18-37 145 56 13 2 3 398.0 571 436 321 244 234 96 19 33 .335 43 51 5 22 51



2008 Chowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hollingsworth, Justin 266 231 35 0 1.000 1 37 20 .649 12 0
34 Byerly, B.J. 18 5 13 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
24 Peterson, Mark 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
10 Hill, Bryan 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
37 Morris, John 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 12 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bird, Thomas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fagan, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hughes, David 90 88 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stanton, Nate 83 75 7 1 .988 0 17 3 .850 0 1
25 Beasley, Zack 81 75 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Whitlatch, Jordan 81 78 2 1 .988 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Mitchell, Nate 60 58 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Walling, Billy 321 265 47 9 .972 21 0 1 — 0 0
35 Weaver, Rob 102 95 3 4 .961 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ryder, Joey 198 76 109 13 .934 15 0 1 — 0 0
1 Crane, Matt 149 68 71 10 .933 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hamlett, Brandon 15 6 8 1 .933 0 1 3 .250 0 0
4 Sadler, PJ 236 79 136 21 .911 20 0 0 — 0 0
36 O'Brien, Anthony 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
27 Nelson, Chris 11 0 9 2 .818 0 12 5 .706 0 0
16 Badinelli, Jake 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kelly, Brandon 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Brown, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Humphrey, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Powers, Andy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shaver, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 33 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 30 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1762 1221 473 68 .961 84 54 24 .688 12 1
Opponents 1793 1195 488 110 .939 85 91 20 .820 29 0


